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8hrl Ala,e9UI: It has been Imple
mented and the pay aheeta for arrears 
of pay as from 1st July 1947 are belnl 
prepared. This work Is beltia expedlt
f!d. 

Shrl Frank ·Anthony: My question is 
not answered. I wanted to know ex
actly from when these revised seal• 
were applied to primary schools In the 
Southern Rellway. 

8'lrl IAlacesan: This was applied 
from 1st July 1947. The order was 
issued on 5th February 1952. Back 
pay and 11rrears are bein1 workked 
out. They will be 1ettln1 them very 
shortly. 

Sllrl Fraak Aatboay: May I know 
whether the revised scales were Intro
duced for non-primary schools In other 
Railways, auch as Central Railway? 

8brl Aia,e.,..: I do not have the 
infomratlon at present. 

Dr. Ram Subhq Stitch: May I know 
whether the revised scales of pay are 
applicable to other schools, which are 
non-An1lo-Indlan? 

Mr. Depu&y-Spetlker: This question 
refers to Anilo-IndJan schools. 

8brl �: l' ma:y inform the 
House that there ls no dlfference In the 
scales of pay. 

Shrlm&tl A. Kale: What Is the pay 
of these Anclo-Indian �achers end 
how does It compare with non-An1lo
lndian teachen,? 

Shrt �: I have a11.1wered the 
question; there is no difference In the 
scales of pay. 

Sbrl Barrow: May I know If the hon. 
Minister is aware that several teach
ers appointed In the Southern Rail
way schools, previous to 1941, will be 
recelvln1 smaller ealarles than other 
teachers who have the same qualifica
tions, are of equal status, but have lea 
experience? 

8111'1 AJacean: That is one of the 
reeaona why there le some delay with 
recard to middle school teachers. Ail 
ttlese anomalies will be avoided. 

8hrt Frank AnthODY: Is the Govern
ment aware of the fact that revised up
,raded scales were Introduced for non
Anglo-Indian Railway schools in about· 
1947? 

Mr. Deputy-Speali:er: The hon. Mem
ber is givln1 Information. 

Rhrtmatl Ben11 C.bakranrtty: May I 
know why this difference between 
,O.nglo-lndlan and non-An1tc:>-lndian 
tehools? Ia there any difference In the 
facHltles? 

8hrl A� No. 

Shrl Saraapdhar Daa: May I know 
if non-Anilo-lndlan children are allow• 
ed In these .Anglo-Indian ecboolsT 

Sbrt AJacesan: I think they can also 
study. I am not quite deftnite on the 
matter. I shall give the Information to 
the hon. Member. 

Shrl Fnak Anthony: Is It not a fact 
that under the Constitution at least 40 
per cent. ot non-An1to-lndlans must be 
admitted to these schools? 

Mr. oa.11ty-8peaker: Are we enter· 
tn1 Into a discussion now? Is there 
any trouble! I want to know. 

SJiii Frank Anthoay: I am statin1 
this because . . .. . .  

Mr, Deputy-Speaker: NoL . no. Hon. 
Members will 10 to the lobby and dis
cuss the matter. Mr. Sreekantan Nair. 

Shrl Frank Aatlloay: I only wr,nt-
ed ...... 

Mr. Depat:,-Spealier: That Is wron1. 
One bon. Member makes a su1aest1on. 
That bas been answered. U the sue· 
1estlon is improper, I would have die
allowed that. At the same �. if the 
hon. Member 1oes on CatTYUll a de
bate with respect to that matter, let 
other platforms be chosen tor that pur
poae. 

Slart Fraak AntbODY: l wanted to' 
make this statement that the QUettlom 
were based ,on lack of lnfonnatJon 
which may create a ,nisapprehen· 
slon .. . ...  

M:r. Deput:,-Si,euer: The hon. Mem
ber need not 10 on livlnl Information. 
Then I will have to look to him and 
not to the Minister. 

Slrrl 1'. Sreekant&n Nll!r: May 
know why ftve years were allowed to 
elapse ao that Government have to  pay 
for five years now with retrospective 
effect? 

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: They are not 
payln1 interest. Next question. 

Sll1'i N. 8reellaataa Nair: But, ftve 
years have elapsed. 
DEBARRINC or GOVERNMENT DoCTOJUI 

FROM PRIVATE PRACTICE 
•m. DP. Rama Rao: (a) Wlll the 

Minister ot Health be pleased to state 
whether the Government of India have 
accepted the recommendation ot the 
Health Ministers' Conference held In 
1948. regarding debarrlne of Govern
ment doctors trom private practice? 

(b) It so. what are the reuons tor 
the said decision?. 
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(c) How many doctera are there In 
India to every lakh of the population? 

(d) How many re1lstered Govern
ment doctors are there in the country? 

The Deputy Mlalater of HealUl 
(Sbrlmatl Challdrasekhar): (11) The 

Government of Indi
.
a acree In princi

ple with the recommendation of the 
Health Ministers' Conference. 

(b) A copy of the Resolution of the 
Conference which Indicates the rea
sons for the recommfndatlon ii placed 
on the Table of the· liouse. [See Ap
pendix V, annexure No. 55]. 

(c) About 17. 
(d) The Information la belnl collect

ed from the State Governmenta and 
will be placed on the Table of the 
House In due course. 

Dr. Rama Bao: May I know what 
steps Government have taken to put 
those recommendations Into al!ect? 

Sl!rllllaU �: TIit Cen
tral Government have accepted In prin
ciple the above-mentioned recommen
dation of the conference and In pur
suance of that decision, they have b1m
ned private practice by Government 
medical officers In the Delhi State In 
four important hospltab-they are the 
Irwin, Willln1don, Safdarjung and 
Hindu Rao-except that the staff sur-
1eons In the above-mentioned hoapi· 
tals. have been authorised to elve me
dical attendance to families of Cen
tral Government servanta. 

Dr. Rama Bao: May I know what 
steps Government have taken to In• 
duce the States to fall In line with thl• 
policy? 

Sbrt.matl Cbaadrueldlar: The State 
Governments have been asked to en
force this and It ii under considera
tion. Some States have accepted; some 
are maklnl arraneemente. 

Dr .  Rama Bao: May I know which 
States have fallen In line with this po
licy? 

Sbrt.maU Cbudrasekbar: Bihar and 
some other States. If the hon. Mem· 
ber wants more particulars, I can 
place the Information on the Table of 
the House. 

Sbrlmatl A. Kale: May I know what 
Is. the scale of pay_ of these doctors? 

Sbrlmatl Clwulruddlar: It varies 
from State to State. 

Sbrtmatl A. Kale: What Is the lnl· 
tlal pay, If I may ask? 

Sbrlmatl Cban4rueldlar: 1 have not 
1ot that Information. I can 11Upply It 
to the hon. Member. 

Shri V. P. Nayar: May I know wbe
•.her It Is not a fact that Doctors in 
Government service char,ie Rs. 18 
for• consul ta lion In their own dilpeli
saries and Rs. 32 for a via.It! 

. Sbrlmatl Chaadrueltbar: I have no 
idea. 

Mr. Deputy.Speaker: How does It 
drlse? 

Sbri Namdharl: Will the hon. Min
ister for Health make the Doctors ln 
Government service realise their � 
ponslbllity to the public and make 
them dlschar1e their duty In a respon
sible manner? As far as ,ny personal 
experience goes, as a result of the most 
careleas behaviour of· the doctors ..... . 

Mr. Depat7-8pealr.er: Order, please. 
Sllri Namdhari: ... my son died of 

haem!)rrhage. This Is a very serious 
question. .The hon. Minister bas got 
to reply this question. 

Mr. l)ep1ttJ'-8peliker: Order, order. 
T�!! hon. Member will kindly resume 
his seat. The hon. Member cannot 

make a spee,::h. He must reserve all 
that for the debate during the Budget 
session on the Health Ministry. Ques
tions must be as short and brief as pos
sible. They ought not to be areumen
tatlve; they oueht not to suggest any
thing, and they ought not to lead to 
debate. These are matters which have 
to be considered In puttin1 a ques
tion. The hon. Member ought not to 
go on readin.a: as if it were a "Mantra", 
and not even looking at me. 

Sbrt Namclharl: When the negli
gence of the doctor resulted In the 
death of my own son, what about the 
public? 

Mr. Dep11t:,-Spealr.er: The hon 
Member's question ls so long that by 
the time we reach the end, we for1et 
the beginning. 

Sbrimatl Tarkeabwari Sillba: ls it 
a fact that the Indian Medical Auocla
tlon was consulted on this point and 
that they expressed the view that this 
proposal la at present not acceptable 
because of the difficulty that the Gov-
ernment Is not ..... . 

Hoa. Members: It Is a long ques
tion I 

Mr. Deputy- Speaker: I am afraid the 
hon. Member la copyln1 a bad prece
dent. 

Sbrlmatt Tarbl!awart Shllla: I am 
not. I want to ask ..... . 

Mr. Depat;,-Speaker: I will put that 
question then. 
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ShrimaiJ Tukealnvart SiaJaa: May 
I know whether the Indian Medical A.1-
sociation has expressed the view that 
without lncre� the pay of the de» 
tors, it will become very impracticable 
to debar private practice, and If the 
Government haa received ... 

Mr. Depu'7.Speuer: What ia the 
question? The hon. Member oucht not 
to 1ive Information. 

Shrlm,tt Tarkeshwarl Staha: I 
want to know what the Government 
la trY1na to do In recard to that. 

Mr. Depaty-Speu.er: Is the Govern
ment trying to Implement .lhe recom
mendation or the advice of the Cen
tral Advisory Board of Medlca,l Edu
cation? 

8hrtmaa1 Cllalulrul*Julr: The hon. 
Member's question waa, u I under
stood it formerly, that the doctors who 
are not allowed to practice should be 
liven ,some monetary help. That ta 
also bein1 Implemented In all the 
States and even in the Centre, where 
the doctors are not allowed private 
practice. The medical otftcers have 
been permitted to 1et an allow&JlCe of 
25 per cent. of their pay as compen· 
aatlon for loss of private practice. 
HOSPITALS AND MEDICAL INSTITUTIONS 

(AID) 

•983. Dr. Ruta Rao: (a) Will the 
Minister ot Bealt.b be pleaaed to state 
how many States have requested the 
Centre for financial aid to specified 
hospitals and medical lnsmutiona 
durinc the current year? 

(b) How many of them are beln1 
aided and to what extent? 

(c) Have the Government of India 
received any special requests from the 
Punjab Government tor the above pur
pose and how tar have they been met! 

Tbe Deputy Mlatater of Bealtb 
(Shrlm&U OllalMlruekllK): (a) and 
(bl. A statement giving the informa· 
tion is laid on the Table of the Houae. 
[See Appendix V, annexure No. 56] 

( cl Yes .  The matter is under exa
mmatloll ill the M.1nJ.atry of RehabW· 
tatlon. 

Dr. Rama Rao: May I know whether 
the PunJllb Government asked for any 
help for the Amritsar Medical Col
lece? 

Sbrlm&U Cbaad.ruekhar: Yea, that 
Is one of the requesta. 

Dr. Rama Rao: The statement 
shows the requests and amounts erant
ed Am I to understand that there 
,vere no other requests than thoee 
shown In the statement? 

Mr. Depu&y-Bpeuer: The statement 
shows the requests received and the 
amounts ,ranted. Doea lt mean that 
thoae not granted also should be � 
eluded in th.e 1tatement1 

Dr. Rama Rao: No, Sir. 
Mr. Depub-Speaker: What then ls 

this Question about? 
Dr. Rama Rao: My question was: 

"(a) Wlll the Minister of Health 
be pleased to state bow many 
States have requested the 
Centre for financial aid to 
spec1.fted hospitals and medi
cal lnstltutlons dwinc the 
current ftnanclal :rear?" 

Mr. Deputy-Speaker: What la the 
answer to part (a)? 

ShrlmaU Cha.ndruekhar: In reply 
to (a) and (b) two statements are laid 
on the Table of the House. One ,tvea 
the assistance already liven 1n 1952-
53; and those that are undtr conside
ration are elven in the other lisl 

M r .  Depat,,-Speu.er: Both of them 
tocetber will make up the list. 

Dr. Rama Rao: I have not received 
answer to m:r question. 

Mr. Depaty-Speater: That has been 
answered In that way. Hon. Mem
ber has eot all the answers. 

Dr. Rama Rao: My question Is thie .. . . . .  

. Mr. DeP.!ll)'-Speaker: The hon. Min
ister has not eot that information. 

Shrlmatl Reau Chakravartt7: Ma.v 
we know whether and why the Medi
cal College in Calcutta was refused 
,rant from the Centre? 

ShrlmaU Cbaadruekhar: I have no 
information. I will cive 10u the ans
wer later on. 

Mr. Deputy-Speaker, If Individual 
cases are brought to notice, t-ertalnly 
they will be able to answer. 

TELEPHONE EXCHANGIII 

•98$. Sbrl RamJJ Verma: Will the 
Minister of Commaalcattona be pleased 
to state: 

(a) whether It is a fact that the 
Members Of Parliament have complain
ed aeainst the Telephone Exchanee 
working In .Delhi and have been de
mandlne reolacement of manual tele
phones; and 




